CONFIDENTIAL

# KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION RIGHTS CONSERVATION DIVISION

KCC WICHITA

#### **WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE**

Operator: License # 5135	API No. 15 - 135-24,517-00-00
Name: John O. Farmer, Inc.	County: Ness
Address: P.O. Box 352	AppSW - NE - SW Sec. 18 Twp. 17 S. R. 24 East V West
City/State/Zip: Russell, KS 67665 DEC U / 2006	1780 feet from S / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: NCRA CONFIDENTIAL	1780 feet from E / (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Marge Schulte	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (785) 483-3144	(circle one) NE SE NW (SW)
Contractor: Name: Discovery Drilling Company, Inc.	Lease Name: Potter "D" Well #: 1
License: 31548	Field Name: Dickman
Wellsite Geologist: Randall Kilian	Producing Formation: Mississippi
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2423' Kelly Bushing: 2431'
✓ New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4460' Plug Back Total Depth: 4430'
Oil SWD SIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 223 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set Port Collar @ 1695 Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1695 (280 sks. 1st time)
Operator:	feet depth to <u>Surface</u> w/_ perf. @ 750' & 155 sks. 2nd time sx cmt.
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AL+ II NH 8-21-00
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 17,000 ppm Fluid volume 300 bbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used evaporation
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	·
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
8-16-06 8-22-06 9-13-06	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	Quarter Sec Twp S. R
recompletion bate	County: Docket No.:
	·
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 13 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	r or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3- and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regular herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	te the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: The Jacob III	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: President Date: 12-7-06	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 7th day of	If Denied, Yes Date:
20.06	Wireline Log Received
Notary Public: Margaret a, Schul	Geologist Report Received RECEIVED
Date Commission Expires: A FIGURE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	UIC Distribution DEC 5/8 2003

FIOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas

MANGARET A SCHULTE

Operator Name: Jor	in O. Farmer, Inc	•		Lease	Name:	otter "D"		_ Well #:		
Sec. 18 Twp. 1	7 S. R. 24	East ✓ V	Vest		y: Ness			·		
INSTRUCTIONS: Si tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid red Electric Wireline Log	n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate	g and shut-in pre s if gas to surfac	ssures, e test, a	whether sl long with f	hut-in pre	ssure reached	static level, hydro	static pressur	es. bottor	n hole
Drill Stem Tests Take		✓ Yes	] No		, VL	og Formatio	on (Top), Depth a	nd Datum		Sample
Samples Sent to Ge	ological Survey	✓ Yes	No		Nam	e /drite		Top 1694'		atum +737)
Cores Taken		☐ Yes 🖟	∑ No		Hee			3738'	•	-1307)
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		✓ Yes	No			sing/KC		3779'	•	-1348)
List All E. Logs Run:			•		Base	e/KC	•	4074'	•	1643)
Liot 7 iii E. Loga 7 iani.					Paw	nee	_ :	4202'	•	1771)
Microresistivity	•	•			Fort	Scott	•	4281'	•	1850)
Compensated	Porosity Log, I	Jual Receive	er Cer	nent	Che	rokee	•	4306'	(-	1875)
Bond Log		·			Miss	issippi		4374'	(-	1943)
				RECORD	✓ Ne					
Duran and Object	Size Hole	Size Casir		Wei		ermediate, product Setting	Type of	# Sacks	Tyne	and Percent
Purpose of String	Drilled	Set (In O.E		Lbs.		Depth	Cement	Used	A	dditives
Surface	12-1/4"		8-5/8" 23#			223'	Common	160	3% C.0	C., 2% Gel
Production	7-7/8"	5-1/2"		15.5#		4455'	EA-2	150		
Port Collar						1695'	60/40 Pozmix	280	6% gel, 1	/4# floseal/sk.
		ADD	ITIONAL	CEMENTI	NG / SQI	JEEZE RECORD	•			
Purpose:  Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cem	nent	#Sacks	Used		Type and Pe	ercent Additives		
Protect Casing Plug Back TD		Quality MD	C	105		(Perforated	@ 750' to get	t cement to	surfac	e)
Plug Off Zone		Common		50		3% C.C.				
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Br					cture, Shot, Cement		·d	D4b
4 SPF	4375-78' & 4382			iorated			nount and Kind of Ma	ieriai Oseu)		Depth
4 377	4373-76 & 4362	00 (1011551551)	, (Idr	<del></del>	<del></del>	None - com	pieteu naturai	-		
										17 · 40 · 300 ·
										· <del>·····</del>
					······································					,
TUBING RECORD	Size 7/8"	Set At 4425'		Packer /	At	Liner Run	Yes No			
÷	d Production, SWD or I	··-	ucing Met	hod						N. W
10-27-06					Flowin	g 📝 Pumpii	ng Gas Lift	t Oth	er (Explain)	)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	oil 46.78	Bbls.	ias	Mcf	Wat 1.00	er B - 2.00	bls. G	as-Oil Ratio	j	Gravity 37.8°
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF	COMPLETION		L		Production Inter	val			
Vented Sold	Used on Lease		en Hole her <i>(Spec</i>	✓ Peri	f. 🔲 [	Dually Comp.	Commingled 4	375-4388'	OA	



P.O. Box 763 • Hays, KS 67601 • OFFICE (785) 623-2920 • CELLULAR (785) 635-1511

#### **DRILLER'S LOG**

Operator:	John O	. Farmer, Inc.	LIC#	5135
COURTAIOI.	JUIII V	. carmer. mc		3133

PO Box 352

Russell, KS 67665

Lease: Potter "D" #1

Contractor: Discovery Drilling Co., Inc. LIC#31548

PO Box 763

Hays, KS 67601

Location: 130' N & 130' E of SW / NE / SW

Sec. 18 / 17S / 24W

Ness Co., KS

Loggers Total Depth: 4464'

Rotary Total Depth: 4460'

Commenced: 8/16/2006

Casing: 8 5/8" @ 222.21' w / 1 60 sks

5 1/2" @ 4455' w / 150 sks

(Port Collar @ 1695')

Elevation: 2423' GL / 2431' KB

Completed: 8/23/2006

Status: Oil Well

#### **DEPTHS & FORMATIONS** (All from KB)

Surface, Sand & Shale	0'	Shale	1725'
Dakota Sand	900'	Shale & Lime	2339'
Shale	1009'	Shale	2704'
Cedar Hill Sand	1159'	Shale & Lime	3212'
Red Bed Shale	1434'	Lime & Shale	3761'
Anhydrite	1696'	RTD	4460'
Base Anhydrite	1725'		1
STATE OF KANSAS )			
) ss COUNTY OF ELLIS )			

Thomas H. Alm of Discovery Drilling states that to the best of his knowledge the above and foregoing is a true and correct log of the above captioned well.

Thomas H. Alm

Subscribed and sworn to before me on

My Commission expires:

(Place stamp or seal below)

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas

RECEIVED DEC 0.8 2006 KCC WICHITA

### ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 23735

KCC WICHITA

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665		SERV	VICE POINT:	de 11	
DATE OS-16-06 B TWP. RANGE Z4W	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	IOB PERSON	
T21/21/01/			COUNTY	STATE	· KCC
LEASE HER D WELL# 1 LOCATION HOUSE	1 E 4/25 /E	£	less.	ds	
OLD OR NEW Circle one)					DEC 07 mg
CONTRACTOR DISCOUERY RE3	OWNER -	WHN OST	APMER	<u>,                                     </u>	CONFIDENTIAL
TYPE OF JOB SURFACE BE HOLE SIZE 12.14" T.D. 223'	CEMENT		_	1	
CASING SIZE 85 DEPTH 223'	AMOUNT ORD	ERED <b>/604</b>	L Common	3800	-
TUBING SIZE DEPTH				276 ER_	
DRILL PIPE DEPTH TOOL DEPTH	444				-
PRES. MAX ZSO # MINIMUM /SO"	COMMON/	60 Ref.	@ 10.6S	17040	
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX		_@	10.00	
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 20	GEL	344	_@ <u>16.6S_</u>	49.95 233.00	
PERFS. DISPLACEMENT /3	CHLORIDE ASC	SAR.	@ <i>.#\2\D</i> 2_ 	25.00	9
EQUIPMENT					
EQUITMENT			_@		
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Bub			_@ <i></i>	<del></del>	
# 224 HELPER JIM W					
BULK TRUCK	127		@		
# DRIVER COM K. BULK TRUCK			_@		
	HANDLING	168 AL	-@ <i></i> _	31920	
# DRIVER					
# DRIVER	MILEAGE	160 Auf (	09 Z3	347,76	!
# DRIVER  REMARKS:		168 Jul 1	7	347.76 2653.9	
	MILEAGE	1680 Auf C	7	_ ,	
REMARKS: RAN 223' 85"23" BROWE GROWN	MILEAGE	SERVI	TOTAL	_ ,	
REMARKS:	MILEAGE	SERVI	TOTAL	_ ,	
REMARKS: RAN 223' 85"23" BROWE GROWN	MILEAGE	166 p. p. p. c. SERVI	TOTAL	2653.9,	
REMARKS: RAN 223' 85"23" BROWE GROWN	MILEAGE	SERVICE  CHARGE  GE	TOTAL	_ ,	
REMARKS: RAN 223' 85"23" BROWE GROWN	MILEAGE  MILEAGE  DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK OF	SERVI 223' CHARGE GE	TOTAL CE  @ @	2653.9,	
REMARKS: RAN 223' 85"23" BROWE GROWN	MILEAGE  DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK OF EXTRA FOOTAGE	SERVICE SERVIC	TOTAL  CE	2653.4, 815.00	
REMARKS: RAN 223' 85"23" BROWE GROWN	MILEAGE  DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK OF EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE	SERVICE SERVIC	TOTAL CE  @ @	2653.4, 815.00	
REMARKS:  RAN 223' 856"23# BROWE GROWN WINGS  MIXEN HOUL GUINON 324 20/60 DISPLACED WIS BLS  CENSENT GROWN FEW	MILEAGE  DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK OF EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE	SERVICE SERVIC	TOTAL  CE	2653.4, 815.00	
REMARKS:  RAN 223' 856"23# BROWE GROWN WINGS HOUL GROWN BLUE 20/60  DISPLACED WIS BLUE  CENSENT GROWN AFEN  CHARGE TO DAN O, TARMER IX.	MILEAGE  DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK OF EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE	SERVICE SERVIC	TOTAL  CE	2653.4, 815.00	
REMARKS:  RAN 223' 85"23" BROWE GELOVATION BOOK STREET  REMARKS:	MILEAGE  DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK OF EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE	SERVICE SERVIC	TOTAL  CE	2653.4, 815.00	
REMARKS:  RAN 223' 85"23" BROWE GROWN  DISPOSED WAS DISPOSED DISPOSED WAS DISPOSED	MILEAGE  DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK OF EXTRA FOOTAGE MANIFOLD	SERVICE SERVIC	TOTAL  CE  @ @ @  TOTAL	2653.4, 815.00 138.00	
REMARKS:  RAN 223' 85"23" BROWE GROWN  DISPOSED WAS DISPOSED DISPOSED WAS DISPOSED	MILEAGE  DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK OF EXTRA FOOTAGE MANIFOLD	SERVICE SERVICE SERVICE SEARGE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE S	TOTAL  CE  @ 6,000  @ 6,000  TOTAL	2653.4, 815.00 138.00 953.00	
REMARKS:  RAN 223' 85"23" BROWE GELOVATION BOOK STREET  REMARKS:	MILEAGE  DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK OF EXTRA FOOTAGE MANIFOLD	SERVICE SERVIC	TOTAL  CE  @ @ @  TOTAL  TEQUIPMEN  @ @	2653.4, 815.00 138.00 953.00	
REMARKS:  RAN 223' 85"23" FRONE GROWN  INTER  MIXEN HOLL COMMON 38CC 20/60  DISPLACED WIS BLS  CENSENT GROWN FEB  CHARGE TO DAN O, TARMER IX.  STREET  CITY KISSELL STATE KS. ZIP 67665	MILEAGE  DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK OF EXTRA FOOTAGE MANIFOLD	SERVICE SERVIC	TOTAL  CE  @ @ @ TOTAL  TEQUIPMEN  @ @ @	2653.4, 815.00 138.00	
REMARKS:  RAN 223' 85"23" BROWE GROWN  DISPOSED WAS DISPOSED DISPOSED WAS DISPOSED	MILEAGE  DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK OF EXTRA FOOTAGE MANIFOLD	SERVICE SERVIC	TOTAL  CE  @ @ @  TOTAL  TEQUIPMEN  @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @	2653.4, 815.00 138.00	
REMARKS:  RAD 223' 85"23" FROME GROWN  WEN HOLD COUNTY  DISPLACED WIS BS  CENSULT GROWN STATE IN.  STREET  CITY KISSEU STATE IS ZIP 6765  TO Allied Cementing Co., Inc.  You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or	MILEAGE  DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK OF EXTRA FOOTAGE MANIFOLD	SERVICE SERVIC	TOTAL  CE  @ @ @ TOTAL  TEQUIPMEN  @ @ @	2653.4, 815.00 138.00	
REMARKS:  RAD 223' 85"23" BROWE GROWN  MINED HOW GROWN 3764 20/66  DISPLACED WIS BS  CHARGE TO STATE IS. ZIP 67655  TO Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	MILEAGE  DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK OF EXTRA FOOTAGE MANIFOLD	SERVICE SERVIC	TOTAL  CE   @  @  @  Colored  TOTAL  TEQUIPMEN  @  @  @  @  @  @  @  @  @  @  @  @  @	2653.4, 815.00 138.00	
REMARKS:  RAD 223' 85"23" BROVE GROWN  MIXED HOW GOWND) 3744 20/6  CHARGE TO DAY OF THEMER IX.  STREET  CITY KISSEU STATE ES. ZIP 67655  TO Allied Cementing Co., Inc.  You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	MILEAGE  DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK OF EXTRA FOOTAGE MANIFOLD	SERVICE SERVIC	TOTAL  CE  @ @ @  TOTAL  TEQUIPMEN  @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @	2653.4, 815.00 138.00	
REMARKS:  RAD 223' 85"23" BROVE GROWN  MINED HOW GOWN) 3744 20/6  DISPANCED WIS BUS  CENSUL GROWN JAKES  CHARGE TO DAD O, HARNER IX.  STREET  CITY KISSEU STATE ES. ZIP 6765  TO Allied Cementing Co., Inc.  You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	MILEAGE  DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK OF EXTRA FOOTAGE MANIFOLD	SERVICE SERVIC	TOTAL  CE   @  @  @  Colored  TOTAL  TEQUIPMEN  @  @  @  @  @  @  @  @  @  @  @  @  @	2653.4, 815.00 138.00	
REMARKS:  RAD 223' 85"23" BROVE GROWN  MIXED HOW GOWND) 3744 20/6  CHARGE TO DAY OF THEMER IX.  STREET  CITY KISSEU STATE ES. ZIP 67655  TO Allied Cementing Co., Inc.  You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	MILEAGE	SERVICE SERVIC	TOTAL  CE  @ @ @ TOTAL  FEQUIPMEN  @ @ @ TOTAL	2653.4, 815.00 138.00	
REMARKS:  RAD 223' 85"23" BROVE GROWN  MINED HOW GOWN) 3744 20/6  DISPANCED WIS BUS  CENSUL GROWN JAKES  CHARGE TO DAD O, HARNER IX.  STREET  CITY KISSEU STATE ES. ZIP 6765  TO Allied Cementing Co., Inc.  You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	MILEAGE	SERVIO  223' CHARGE  GE  23  LUG & FLOAT	TOTAL  CE  @ @ @ TOTAL  FEQUIPMEN  @ @  TOTAL	2653.4, 815.00 138.00	
REMARKS:  RAD 223' 85"23" BROVE GROWN  MINED HOW GOWN) 3744 20/6  DISPANCED WIS BUS  CENSUL GROWN JAKES  CHARGE TO DAD O, HARNER IX.  STREET  CITY KISSEU STATE ES. ZIP 6765  TO Allied Cementing Co., Inc.  You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	MILEAGE	SERVICE SERVIC	TOTAL  CE  @ @ @ TOTAL  FEQUIPMEN  @ @  TOTAL	2653.4, 815.00 138.00	
REMARKS:  RAD 223' 85" 23" BEARE CREATED  WHEN HOUL COMMON 33" ZO 160  DISPANCED WIS BLS  CENSUL GRAVES  CHARGE TO STATE LS. ZIP 6765  TO Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	MILEAGE  DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK OF EXTRA FOOTAGE MANIFOLD  PI  TAX  TOTAL CHARGING DISCOUNT	SERVICE SERVIC	TOTAL  CE  @ 6,000  TOTAL  TEQUIPMEN  @ @  TOTAL  TOTAL	2653.4, 815.00 138.00	RECEIVE
REMARKS:  RAD 223' 85"23" BROVE GROWN  MINED HOW GOWN) 3744 20/6  DISPANCED WIS BUS  CENSUL GROWN JAKES  CHARGE TO DAD O, HARNER IX.  STREET  CITY KISSEU STATE ES. ZIP 6765  TO Allied Cementing Co., Inc.  You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	MILEAGE  DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK OF EXTRA FOOTAGE MANIFOLD  PI  TAX  TOTAL CHARGING DISCOUNT	SERVICE SERVIC	TOTAL  CE  @ 6,000  TOTAL  TEQUIPMEN  @ @  TOTAL  TOTAL	2653.4, 815.00 138.00	

### QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

Phone 785-483-2025 Cell 785-324-1041 Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665

No. 1114

Sec	. Twp.	Range	Calle	ed Out	On Location	Job Start	Finish 3 200 pm
Date J J B		1	1			VE5 5	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Lease Dotto - Well No.	10.1	Location	Herre	1. 1 pm	41550	County	State
Contractor 5 1155 / 15	:/ Surve	,, <sub>(</sub> ,		Owner	Sheet Compating Inc		
Type Job Dor Colle	5 0		·	You are here	ilwell Cementing, Inc. by requested to rent ceme sist owner or contractor to	enting equipment and fu	ırnish cementer and
Hole Size	T.D.	*	7 A		sist owner or contractor to	do work as listed.	
Csg. 54	Depth	* 1, 14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	89 - 10 1	Charge - To	Take O A	2000	
Tog. Size	Depth			Street		The state of the s	
Drill Pipe	Depth			ıCity:		, Staler,	KIA
Tool 1	Depth	1695	letain in	Land State of the Lands	vas done to satisfaction an	a supervision of owner	acentractor
Cement Left in Csg.	Shoe Join					Com	L. CARB
Press Max.	Minimum	inate ( tatala 🕾	And the		Also and the Kalaman Alla		"ATTIME
Meas Line	Displace	n der gelek ig	1.0	Pint de		EMENT	
Perf. And the second se	1 44						
es to a lending a Mileta EQUIP	talent Marin	लिक प्रभावतिकाल	A SHOW THE	Amount Ordered	30 75 1	30 4160	Carepo T
		138	ruja jap	Consisting o		S. C. graph at 5 1, 50 1	
Pumptrk / No. Cementer Helper		Jul.	Mikila A. Vitsar Ottok yang med	Common	168 P	1000	1780.80
Bulktrk No. Driver Driver		DAIN		Poz. Mix	112 0	572	644.00
No. Driver Driver		NO1+	and in the second of the secon	Gel.	40	14 50	231.00
		,		Chloride	,		
JOB SERV	ICES & REMAF	RKS	•	Hulls			
Pumptrk Charge		55	100		wscal 7	0 0200	111000
Mileage 2/4	500	- 10	1,00				7-7-8
Footage			V 1.				* *
rootage		Total 65	750				
Remarks:		Totall				Sales Ta	×
Meliains.	Carl Same	Priva V	25/	Handling	191101	90	11060
- Hold	Darker U	the state of	er <u>y</u>	Mileage 4		00 1/0	11/52
	1 -4 ,		- F	Pu Pu	Implance call	GE Sub Tota	680 00
30 100 0 61 00	<u> </u>			1		Tota	"   "
A Secretary of the second	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		- 6	Floating Eq.	uipment & Plugs	100	*
		C NO	ST KA	Squeeze Ma			
	and the second of the second o	C AU C		Rotating He		RECF	IV/ED
Some and framework the source			وست	Tiolaming Tio			
1000 Sec. 100					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DEC 0	3- <del>2000</del>
						KCCW	CHITA
	-					Та	1 2 6 60 1 160
				T+	Pain with No	30 FAI Discour	1 464 10
X Signature				]		Total Charg	e 4330.10

## QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

Cell 785-324-1041			Home Office	P.O. Box	32 Husse	eli, KS 6/665	INO.	1118
	Sec.	Twp.	Range	Call	ed Out	On Location	Job Start	Finish 7 /h
Date						/	4	3 8001
Lease	Well No.	18 1	Location	n $Z$	112	116887	County	State
Contractor	<u>.</u>			1.110	Owner			
FA 0.1	10 M		<del></del>		To Quality C	Dilwell Cementing, Inc.		
Type Job	$\overline{\gamma}$	- A 1/2 A			helper to as	eby requested to rent ceme sist owner or contractor to	do work as listed.	nish cementer and
Hole Size		T.D.	•		Charge -	The second secon		A STATE OF THE STA
Csg.		Depth			To`		· * * · ·	
Tbg. Size	<u>. 5 3 26 4</u>	Depth	<ul> <li>Caption and Company</li> <li>Company</li> <li>Co</li></ul>	18 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Street		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	444
Drill Pipe		Depth	1	141. 400	City	Timble Carles	State ( )	<u>i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i </u>
Tool to the same	render to take	Depth	sa erake Mari	1.15.75	1	vas done to satisfaction and	sűpervisión ot ównér a	gent or contractor.
Cement Left in Csg.	i desta 1	Shoe Jo	int		<b>・ 利力を</b>			The second
Press Max.		Minimun	n in the state of	CALL STAN	The Artist			
Meas Line		Displace						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Perf.	<del></del>			F. ( <sub>y</sub> )		C	EMENT.	
grow the first and	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ing to a section			Amount	يد ١٧ و ١٠ د د ١١ ١٠ ١٠ ١٠ ١٠ ١٠ ١٠ ١٠ ١٠ ١٠ ١٠ ١٠ ١٠	- 12 cm 19	11 mose
• • •	EQUIPME	NT			Ordered	30 COM 3 20	LICS WUS	Characterist
No. Ceme	enter		786.3	San Francisco	Consisting of		80 /4/6.	ص موسرا
Pumptrk Helpe	r s n autum yz		- Lander of the land		Common	5014-10		330
Bulktrk Drive			Dor		-RezeMix	US Mustete Mil	x = 1735	18373
Bulktrk No. Drive		: १४७६ हि	1/01-1		Gel.	Clark Commercia	e ella sulla de la companya de la c	7.5 7.4°
	IOB SERVICE	C & DEM	ADVC		Chloride	2 0	4500	9000
	IOB SERVICE	S & NEIVIA	ANNO		Hulls	$((a,b)_{1},\ldots,(a,b)_{n}) = ((a,b)_{1},\ldots,(a,b)_{n})$		
Pumptrk Charge	rement 4	Sauce	2. 50c	2	1 77	ed 26 16 P	200	52=
	1/1	10			7,700			
Mileage		•		<del></del>		<del>a para da partir da </del>	<del>vana nga mga gara ga a gara na na na</del> Sangangan	114 25
Footage	4 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		50	6 00				
<u>All Angelogies (* 1</u>		·····	Total 50	1.00				
Remarks:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(	•			A Digital Control of the Control of	Sales Tax	0 0 - 2/2
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	2500	Maria Santa Sa	Handling /	5701	20	2982
	-	<u> </u>	17 4 7 1 mg	1	Mileage	of per st De	mil	32650
J. H. Kar Kang Sife	*	سنع	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		Put	MPUTRUCK CHAR	6E Sub Total	500.00
Mich	100000 <b>H</b> aria	مهران سسر اور	1600	01/			Total	
7.5	763	i .	7		Floating Equ	uipment & Plugs		
1000	<del>- 180 - 1818</del> 	<del>/ ////</del>		<del> </del>	Squeeze Ma		<del>andria de la compressión de l</del>	
5 &	1		- 111	- /	4		RECEI	VED
TAIX S.	<del>50 000</del>	<del>3 % ~ (</del>	- <del> </del>	1/11/11/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2	Rotating He	au		
5.20		1000	<del></del>	He/2m	K-1		DEC 0.8	ZUL
700	<del></del>	1 68	Jos Co	Joseph .	<u> </u>		KCC WI	CHITA
	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	· /- g	> pic	51 400	1.			
		<u> 700 /</u>	31 B 5	<u> </u>	,		Tax	133.00
62807		, w. w	7 1 6	•			Discount	363.00
X Signature		- /	griss of the con-				Total Charge	3 404 31

JOHN O. FARMER, INC.

OIL PRODUCERS AND OPERATORS

370 West Wichita Avenue P.O. Box 352 Russell, KS 67665

> 785-483-3144 (FAX) 785-483-6020

-12/07/07

KCC

DEC 07 2006 CONFIDENTIAL

December 7, 2006

Kansas Corporation Commission Conservation Division 130 South Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

Re:

REQUEST FOR CONFIDENTIALITY

John O. Farmer, Inc. #1 Potter "D"

API# 15-135-24,517-00-00 1780' FSL & 1780' FWL

(130' North & 130' East of SW NE SW)

Sec. 18-17S-24W Ness County, Kansas

Gentlemen:

We would like to request that information listed on side two of the enclosed ACO-I and related material (E-logs, etc.) for our Potter "D" #1 be held confidential for two years.

It is our understanding we can make a two-year confidentiality request from date of submittal rather than just a 12 month request.

Very truly yours,

JOHN O. FARMER, INC.

Marge Schulte

ms

**Enclosures** 

RECEIVED
DEC 0 8 2006
KCC WICHITA